Nippon Life india Asset Management Ltd

November 14, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 540767 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 NSE Scrip Symbol: NAM-INDIA

Dear Sir(s),

## Sub.: Submission of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is to inform that Nippon India Mutual Fund has today launched the 'Nippon India Nifty Auto Index Fund' & 'Nippon India Nifty Realty Index Fund'.

The requisite information on the product launch(s) in prescribed format as per SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 is given below:

Sr. No.	Name of Products	Date of Launch	Category of the product	Whether caters to domestic/ international market	Name of the countries in which the product is launched
1	Nippon India Nifty Auto Index Fund	14-Nov- 2024	Other - Index Funds	Domestic	India
2	Nippon India Nifty Realty Index Fund				

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited

Valde Varghese Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited

4th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganapatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013 | CIN : L65910MH1995PLC220793 Tel: 022 6808 7000 | Fax: 022 6808 7097 | https://mf.nipponindiaim.com Email: Investorrelation@nipponindiaim.com